Sakai City CIR Instagram Operation Policy

1. Social Media Type	Instagram
2. Account Name	【公式】Sakai City CIR English Page
3. Account URL	https://www.instagram.com/sakaicitycir_en/
4. Posts Content	Event information, local attractions, city notices, disaster/fire/epidemic information.
5. Account Manager	International Division Manager
6. Account Holder Organization	International Division, Cultural and International Affairs Department, Culture & Tourism Bureau, Sakai City Government
7. Comment Replies	In principle, this page will not reply to comments
8. Changes & Deletion of Account	Please be aware that the usage guidelines or method may change without notice. In the case there is difficulty in continuing this page, the reasons will specified on this page before the account will stop being used or deleted.
9. Business Hours	Generally the same as the business hours of the City Hall (9:00-17:30). However posts will be made as needed during urgent situations.
10. Feedback/Inquiries	International Division, Cultural and International Affairs Department, Culture & Tourism Bureau, Sakai City Government TEL: 072-340-1090 FAX: 072-340-1091 Email: kokusai@city.sakai.lg.jp
11. Intellectual Property Rights	The intellectual property rights of all information (texts, images, etc.) posted on this page belong to the City or original owner. Please do not reproduce or use the contents of the page without permission (excluding the cases stipulated in the Japanese Copyright Act, such as for personal use or quoting).
12. Disclaimer	The City does not take responsibility for ensuring the accuracy and integrity of information on this page. The City is not responsible for any damage to a user as a result of using this page or not being able to use this page. The City does not take responsibility for any incidents or disputes between users or a user and a third party regarding this page. This page reserves the right to change its contents without notice. This page cannot answer questions regarding Instagram's interface, technical questions or system situation.
13. Others	This page will share, if necessary, posts by organizations with strong connections to the City (such as the International Exchange Association). This page will follow, if necessary, accounts of organizations with strong connections to the City (such as the International Exchange Association).